# OP \$190.00 73089697

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Acme Sponge & Chamois Co. Inc.		08/30/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	428 Peyton Street	
City:	Emporia	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66801-1157	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73089697	CAREWARE
Serial Number:	73495916	CHAM-PAD
Serial Number:	86682042	COOL TOOL
Serial Number:	74584029	
Serial Number:	86456003	SLURP
Serial Number:	76578689	TANNER'S SELECT
Serial Number:	74487594	ULTRA SOFT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8663479618

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 316-291-9538

**Email:** gkirsten@foulston.com **Correspondent Name:** Gordon G. Kirsten, II

**Address Line 1:** 1551 North Waterfront parkway, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67206-4466

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon G. Kirsten, II
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon G. Kirsten, II/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0205

900419981

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment - Acme in favor of Hopkins - Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Acme in favor of Hopkins - Executed#page2.tif

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ -\ Acme\ in\ favor\ of\ Hopkins\ -\ Executed \#page 3.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0206

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") made as of the day and date last written below, by Acme Sponge & Chamois Co. Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 855 Pine Street, Tarpon Springs, Florida, 34689, in favor of Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation, a Kansas corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 428 Peyton Street, Emporia, Kansas, 66801-1157.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys and assigns to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests, encumbrances and pledges, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States (including all common law rights in and to such Trademarks the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks and any priority right that may arise from use of the Trademarks), and all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this conveyance and assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to promptly cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded in all applicable jurisdictions as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.

1

J Paul Raymond My Commission FF 143895

# Schedule 1

# Trademarks

Mark	Country	Principal/Emplemental Regimes		Serial No.		Registration
Careware	USA	Principal	6/7/76	73/089697	7/25/78	1097351
Cham-Pad	USA	Principal	8/21/84	73/495916	7/30/85	1351727
Cool Tool	USA	Principal	7/2/15	86/682042	4/11/17	5178913
Ram's Head Design	USA	Principal	10/11/94	74/584029	4/2/96	1965165
Slurp	USA	Principal	11/17/14	86/456003	9/29/15	4823860
Tanner's Select	USA	Principal	3/2/04	76/578689	5/3/05	2945695
Ultra Soft	USA	Principal	2/7/94	74/487594	8/29/95	1914977

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0209

**RECORDED: 09/05/2017**